
Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / California  92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 

 
May 16, 2017 
 
SUBJECT: Invitation for Bids (IFB) 7-1664 “Demolition and Clearance 

Services for Lakeview Grade Separation Project in 
Placentia” 

     
Gentlemen/Ladies: 
      
This letter and its attachments comprise Addendum No. 1 to the above 
captioned Invitation for Bids issued by the Orange County Transportation 
Authority (“Authority”).   
 

1. Offerors are advised that the Pre-Bid Conference Registration Sheets 
from the May 16, 2017, Pre-Bid Conference are presented as 
Attachment A to this Addendum No. 1. 
 

2. Offerors are advised that the Pre-Bid Conference PowerPoint 
presentation slides from the May 16, 2017, Pre-Bid Conference are 
presented as Attachment B to this Addendum No. 1. 
 

 
Offerors are reminded to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 in their 
“Bid Form”. Offerors are advised that all changes addressed in this 
 Addendum No. 1 shall be incorporated into the final Agreement. 
 
Questions regarding this Addendum No. 1 should be directed to the 
undersigned at (714) 560-5317. 
 
Sincerely, 

Irene Green 
Irene Green, C.P.M. 
Senior Contract Administrator 
Contracts Administration and Materials Management 
 

Attachments: 
 Attachment A – Pre-Bid Conference Registration Sheets 
 Attachment B – Pre-Bid Conference Presentation Slides 
  

-  

 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

Lori Donchak 
Chair 

 
Michael Hennessey 

Vice Chair 
 

Lisa A. Bartlett 
Director 

 
Andrew Do 

Director 
 

Steve Jones 
Director 

 
Jim Katapodis 

Director 
 

Jeffrey Lalloway 
Director 

 

Gary A. Miller 
Director 

 
Al Murray 

Director 
 

Shawn Nelson 
Director 

 
Miguel Pulido 

Director 
 

Tim Shaw 

Director 
 

Todd Spitzer 
Director 

 
Michelle Steel 

Director 
 

Tom Tait 
Director 

 
Frank Ury 

Director 

 
Gregory T. Winterbottom 

Director 
 

Ryan Chamberlain 
Ex-Officio Member 

 
 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
 

Darrell Johnson 
Chief Executive Officer 

 







1

Welcome to the
Pre-bid Conference for

IFB 7-1664

Demolition and Clearance Services for Lakeview 
Grade Separation Project in Placentia

Orange County  
Transportation Authority



Irene Green
Senior Contract Administrator

Bill Mock
Project Manager

2



3

CAMM NET Registration
Why register on CAMM NET?

https://cammnet.octa.net/ 

• To receive e-mail notifications of solicitations, 
addenda and awards

• View and update your vendor profile

• Required for Award



OCTA’s Online Business Networking Tool

4



5

How to access 
CAMM NET Connect:

• CAMM NET 
Facebook links

• Facebook links in 
CAMM NET 
Solicitation Emails



6



7



8



9



10

Agenda
• Key Procurement Dates

• Bid Submittal Instructions

• Review of IFB Requirements

• Review of the Scope of Work

• Questions and Answers



11

Key Procurement Dates
• Site Visit: 625 South Lakeview 

Avenue, Placentia

• Questions Due: May 18, 2017 by 5PM   

• OCTA Responds: No Later Than:
May 22, 2017

• Bids Due:  June 7, 2017
11:00 am

• BOD Selection: August 14, 2017



12

Guidelines for Written Questions
• Prior to 5:00 pm May 18, 2017, questions must be 

submitted in writing directly to: 
• Irene Green, Senior Contract Administrator.

• Email recommended: igreen@octa.net

• Any changes Authority makes to procurement 
documents will be by written Addenda only.

• Addenda will be issued via CAMM NET.

• Verbal discussions today are non-binding.



13

Bid Submittal Instructions
• Bids are due by 11:00 am, June 7, 2017.

• Please make sure that your bids are time stamped by 
the office building receptionist.

• Bids are to be submitted as specified in the IFB. 

• Public bid opening in Conference Room TBD.

• Bid Booklet 2 of 2 is to be submitted to the Authority in 

its entirety.              



14

• Authority has the right to:
• accept or reject any and all bids; 

• withdraw or cancel the IFB;

• postpone bid opening for its own convenience.

• Bids received are considered public information

Key Procurement Information



• Forms (Section II of IFB)

• Bid Form

• Bid Bond or Bid Security Form (10% of Bid Amount)

• Information Required of Bidder

• Notice of Requirement for Affirmative Action to 
Ensure Equal Employment Opportunity (Executive 
Order 11246)

• Certificate of Compliance: Workers Compensation

• Certificate of Compliance: Business and Professions 
Code Section 7028.15

15

Bid Content



•Forms (Section II of IFB) Cont.

• List of Subcontractors (Exhibit D)

•Status of Past and Present 
Contracts From

•Non-Collusion Affidavit 

16

Bid Content



17

• Contract Type is Low Bid
• Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder

• Lump sum

• Conflict of Interest

• Code of Conduct

• Award based on prime-sub relationship, not joint 
ventures

• Single contract award

Key Procurement Information



• Prime Contractor must perform 10% of the work

• List of Subcontractors – Exhibit D
• Any firm performing greater than ½ of 1% of work 

must be listed

• Contract amount must be specified

• CSLB license number and DIR registration number 
must be included-all names and addresses should 
match

• Disregard “Type” field-not required

18

Key Procurement Information



• Completion of project is 60 calendar days from 
Notice to Proceed-after mobilization upon 
approved HSE specifications

• Liquidated Damages: $200.00/day
• Article 31 of Agreement

• Performance & Payment Bonds Required-Exhibits 
E and F 

19

Key Procurement Information



20

Key Procurement Information
Agreement – Section IV of IFB

• Please review the Agreement so that you are aware of 
the contractual requirements of this procurement.  

• There are no exceptions or changes to this Agreement 
that would change the fairness of the bidding process.



21

Agreement – Section IV of IFB

Offerors are encouraged to review:

Article 4 Delivery / Recovery Schedule 
60 Calendar days

Article 10 Insurance
Article 11 Bonds
Article 31 Liquidated Damages
Article 49 Health and Safety Specifications (Exhibit C)-

no mobilization allowed until all submittals have been 
approved-due 30 days from NTP.

Key Procurement Information



22

REMEMBER TO SIGN and/or NOTARIZE  DOCUMENTS 
in IFB BOOKLET 2

(as applicable)

Failure to submit all applicable documents signed 
and/or notarized in your response will result in the 

rejection of your bid as non-responsive

Key Procurement Information



SCOPE OF WORK

Bill Mock
SENIOR REAL PROPERTY AGENT



Scope of Work

Clear the Site of all improvements, including:
• Single story building, shed, concrete slabs,  

footings, asphalt, truck trailer, buried water, 
sewer, and electrical service lines and other 
materials, debris within the parcel up to the 
property line.  

• Concrete block walls at northerly, easterly & 
westerly property lines left in place, southerly 
perimeter chain link fence left in place. 







27

Questions?



28

• Bids are due by 11:00 a.m. on June 7, 2017 and 
will be opened in Conference Room TBD.

• CAREFULLY review the Project Specifications-Exhibit B

• Please leave a business card.

• Please register on CAMM NET.

• Thank you for your interest in OCTA!  


